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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 41

 2,764 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 147 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,921 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,921 

 1,709 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 593 EDWARD KING

 1 ADELE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT EINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARESEL GELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GRUENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASYA PFEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 7 CAROLINE P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 FARAH N. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC BINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELANIE MARMUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK DAKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 TEHILAH H. BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY PAISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZISHA MARGULIES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,339 

Unrecorded  582 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 42

 5,377 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 178 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,574 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,574 

 3,112 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 1,040 EDWARD KING

 1 AVI PESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE CHAYKIN MIRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINYELU O. UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE HAMSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANA TINKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BENOIT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MONIQUE CHANDLER-WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 3 OLIVIA SOHMER ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHA FUGENHIEM (WRITE-IN)

 2 TEHILAH H. BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,188 

Unrecorded  1,386 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 43

 3,325 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 207 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,547 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,547 

 2,281 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 999 EDWARD KING

 2 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH N. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHELINE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACH A. BROCHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE CHANDLER-WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GATLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICO CLEFFI (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,297 

Unrecorded  250 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 44

 4,529 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 123 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,667 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,667 

 3,366 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 753 EDWARD KING

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MOUSTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH DIAMANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WINOGRAD LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH N. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HODGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LEIRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIA SLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM DECKELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN L PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEHILAH H. BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE SAITTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,153 

Unrecorded  514 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 45

 875 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 102 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  981 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  981 

 490 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 307 EDWARD KING

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY KEMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE M.HUDDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANER CHAFTER (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  808 

Unrecorded  173 

Assembly District 46

 1,463 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 186 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,658 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,658 

 884 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 595 EDWARD KING

 1 CHERYL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER G REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY MCCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENE SHACK RODRIGIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREETE BARARAA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,490 

Unrecorded  168 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 47

 674 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 91 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  773 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  773 

 396 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 323 EDWARD KING

 1 JOE CARDIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY N. CRISPO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NINO MAGALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINO MIGALI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  724 

Unrecorded  49 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 48

 1,167 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 59 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 5 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,231 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,231 

 429 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 369 EDWARD KING

 1 ARON M. ZITRENERBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLINE P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM FLESICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JABRIEL MICHELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 4 FARAH N. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREEBORN G. JEWETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALIA WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDY MELKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIUKA SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOR LACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMIEL FRAIER (WRITE-IN)

 8 TEHILAH H. BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL VIZEL (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  850 

Unrecorded  381 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 49

 477 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 49 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  526 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  526 

 272 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 207 EDWARD KING

 1 ALAN REDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GARCFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUWLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  487 

Unrecorded  39 

Assembly District 50

 1,455 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 64 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,534 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,534 

 1,012 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 257 EDWARD KING

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER Y KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT SCHIRALDI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,276 

Unrecorded  258 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 51

 1,344 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 53 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,405 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,405 

 859 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 390 EDWARD KING

 1 CAROLINE P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SYLIVINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAIG CRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC TESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STUMPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONG LIN LIANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,258 

Unrecorded  147 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 52

 5,305 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 216 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,542 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,542 

 4,318 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 738 EDWARD KING

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN I WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINYELU O. UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BERNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY CAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL W MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN NAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAUBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOREY DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 2 RODNEY M ZERBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA LUPIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA OLESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,088 

Unrecorded  454 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 53

 1,670 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 52 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,730 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,730 

 1,089 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 482 EDWARD KING

 1 ADAMA VARSEY SIRLEAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED ATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOMITEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA SALLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,585 

Unrecorded  145 

Assembly District 54

 1,177 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 58 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,241 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,241 

 688 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 438 EDWARD KING

 1 CHINYELU O. UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,130 

Unrecorded  111 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 55

 1,830 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 121 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,962 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,962 

 968 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 866 EDWARD KING

 2 LATRICE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEHILAH H. BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,846 

Unrecorded  116 

Assembly District 56

 2,571 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 130 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,710 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,710 

 1,630 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 949 EDWARD KING

 1 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH FRONZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CNMORE T GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE D. SHEARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,588 

Unrecorded  122 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 57

 4,806 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 245 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,078 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,078 

 3,706 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 1,099 EDWARD KING

 1 CAROLINE P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINYELU O. UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA CHEVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EKOYD ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPERANZA NIEMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH N. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GIAMBI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUBARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CASTERTANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,822 

Unrecorded  256 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 58

 4,402 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 217 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,642 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,642 

 2,793 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 1,214 EDWARD KING

 7 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDINE BEDEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHINYELU O. UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAINE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOTO X. SCALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLAND I. DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,035 

Unrecorded  607 

Assembly District 59

 1,717 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 115 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 6 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,838 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,838 

 1,250 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 468 EDWARD KING

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH N. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONIQUE CHANDLER-WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA FREILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHURAH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,724 

Unrecorded  114 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Assembly District 60

 2,467 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 114 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 10 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,591 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,591 

 1,575 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 691 EDWARD KING

 1 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDNA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,272 

Unrecorded  319 

Assembly District 64

 382 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 28 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  412 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  412 

 286 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 103 EDWARD KING

 1 DANNY CHUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  392 

Unrecorded  20 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 49,777 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,555 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 228 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,563 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,563 

 33,113 D. BERNADETTE NECKLES

 12,881 EDWARD KING

 1 ADAMA VARSEY SIRLEAF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADELE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN REDNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALBERT EINSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 11 ALICE NICHOLSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN I WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARESEL GELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON GARCFRIED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON M. ZITRENERBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GRUENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVI PESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASYA PFEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORIS KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN ZIMMERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDINE BEDEAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MOUSTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 14 CAROLINE P. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE CHRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAIM DEUTSCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHAIM FLESICHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES FINKELSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES STAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLOTTE CHAYKIN MIRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 CHINYELU O. UDOH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS BANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BERNETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BYRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER G REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER JOSEPH FRONZAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAY CAPP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 CNMORE T GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY MCCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL W MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ZUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE HAMSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY CHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GREENFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JABRIEL MICHELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH DIAMANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE FELIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA CHEVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED ATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDNA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN NAPLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EKOYD ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EL HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA KAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENE SHACK RODRIGIEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH SYLIVINCE (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY WINOGRAD LEONARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC KOMITEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESPERANZA NIEMAS (WRITE-IN)

 10 FARAH N. LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREEBORN G. JEWETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDALIA WAXLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRAIG CRAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY KEMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUILLERMO TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GRAUBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D. GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISELA ISAAC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC TESSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANA TINKLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASMINE ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GIAMBI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFF SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER FARRELLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 JEREMY KASHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CARDIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HODGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH GREENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LEIRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE D. SHEARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUBARI BRISPORT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAINE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHELINE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GOMEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOREY DIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOTO X. SCALOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYRIE IRVING (WRITE-IN)

 2 LATRICE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MACH A. BROCHA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC BINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARJORIA SLONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY MARKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY N. CRISPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICE M.HUDDAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MELANIE MARMUER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELVIN GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CASTERTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE BENOIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BEYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MINDY ROSENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM DECKELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 4 MONIQUE CHANDLER-WATERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOREVELL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDY MELKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORTON AVIGDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK DAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK PERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 NINO MAGALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINO MIGALI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOACH DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 OLIVIA SOHMER ROSENBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GATLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA SALLEY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

Total for Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings) - Kings County

 1 PAUL LIEBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER JACOB (WRITE-IN)

 1 PREETE BARARAA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH YOZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD STRAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICO CLEFFI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIUKA SCHNEID (WRITE-IN)

 2 RODNEY M ZERBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN EVANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STUMPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEYMOR LACHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHA FUGENHIEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARLAND I. DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMIEL FRAIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONG LIN LIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIA FREILICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA LUPIDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STELLA OLESH (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN L PRATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMRA CRONIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANER CHAFTER (WRITE-IN)

 14 TEHILAH H. BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONY KIM (WRITE-IN)

 117 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 USHER Y KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT SCHIRALDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAYNE SAITTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLEY PAISLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHURAH LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL VIZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZALMAN LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZISHA MARGULIES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  46,352 

Unrecorded  6,211 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2019 - 06/25/2019

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic Judge of the Civil Court - County (Kings), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/16/2019  8:59:50AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 16, 2019.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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